

**Matrimonial Suit No. 642 of 2025**

**Order No. 07 dated 19.12.2025**

Today is fixed for costs by respondent and filing  
W/S as final chance.

Parties file haziras.

Respondent files W/S, copy served to petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent not file any receipt of cost of Rs.500/-.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. Judge Special POCSO Court,Howrah is in-charge.

To **29.01.2026** for costs by respondent and acceptance  
of W/S.

Additional District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court,Howrah in-charge.